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General Information

NPRI ID

1941

Company Legal Name

GOLDCORP CANADA LTD

Facility Name

Porcupine Gold Mines

Facility Address

4315 Gold Mine Road, South Porcupine, Ontario, PON 1HO, Canada

Report Details

Report Year

2021

Programs

NPRI, NERM

Report Types
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NPRI Inventory

Report Status
Submitted

Substances
CASRN Substance Name
11104- Nitrogen oxides (expressed as
93-1 NO2)
630-08-0 Carbon monoxide
NA - 02 Arsenic (and its compounds)
NA - 03 Cadmium (and its compounds)
NA - 04 Chromium (and its compounds)
NA - 05 Cobalt (and its compounds)
NA - 06 Copper (and its compounds)
NA - 07 Cyanides (ionic)
NA - 08 Lead (and its compounds)
NA - 09 Manganese (and its compounds)
NA-10 Mercury (and its compounds)
NA - 11 Nickel (and its compounds)
NA-12 Selenium (and its compounds)
NA - 14 Zinc (and its compounds)
NA-16 Ammonia (total)
NA - 37 Thallium (and its compounds)
NA - 40 Vanadium (and its compounds)
NA - M08 Total Particulate Matter
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Releases

98.833459

66.684217

38.670002

0.23636

0.051479

34.468364

0.033171

0.051044

63.965693

0.283299

90.912023

0.048995

4.5488

0.114251

10.857689

0.338249

0.021811

208.571673

https://apps.ss.ec.gc.calinrp-npri/en/Common/21173/ReportSummary?year=2021

Disposals Recycling

2080586.7158
2994.042545
1063.416633
295450.3066

221.153017

154518.71683
4140.737333
145.167017
421.602347
2861.195077

508.1814

1229.943239

442.306033

Unit

tonnes

tonnes
kg
kg
tonnes
kg
tonnes
tonnes
kg
tonnes
kg
tonnes
kg
tonnes
tonnes
kg
tonnes

tonnes
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CAS RN Substance Name Releases Disposals Recycling Unit

NA - M09 PM10 - Particulate Matter <= 10 69.68848 tonnes
Microns

NA-M10 PM2.5 - Particulate Matter <= 2.5 17.273994 tonnes
Microns
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