

du Canada

<u>National Pollutant Release Inventory</u> **Summary Report**

NPRI ID		
1941		
Company Legal Name		
GOLDCORP CANADA LTD		
Facility Name		
Porcupine Gold Mines		
Facility Address		
4315 Gold Mine Road, So	uth Porcupine, Ontario, P0N 1H0, Canada	

Report Details

Report Year

2021

Programs

NPRI, NERM

Report Types

NPRI Inventory

Report Status

Submitted

Substances

CAS RN	Substance Name	Releases	Disposals	Recycling	Unit
11104- 93-1	Nitrogen oxides (expressed as NO2)	98.833459			tonnes
630-08-0	Carbon monoxide	66.684217			tonnes
NA - 02	Arsenic (and its compounds)	38.670002	2080586.7158		kg
NA - 03	Cadmium (and its compounds)	0.23636	2994.042545		kg
NA - 04	Chromium (and its compounds)	0.051479	1063.416633		tonnes
NA - 05	Cobalt (and its compounds)	34.468364	295450.3066		kg
NA - 06	Copper (and its compounds)	0.033171	221.153017		tonnes
NA - 07	Cyanides (ionic)	0.051044			tonnes
NA - 08	Lead (and its compounds)	63.965693	154518.71683		kg
NA - 09	Manganese (and its compounds)	0.283299	4140.737333		tonnes
NA - 10	Mercury (and its compounds)	90.912023	145.167017		kg
NA - 11	Nickel (and its compounds)	0.048995	421.602347		tonnes
NA - 12	Selenium (and its compounds)	4.5488	2861.195077		kg
NA - 14	Zinc (and its compounds)	0.114251	508.1814		tonnes
NA - 16	Ammonia (total)	10.857689			tonnes
NA - 37	Thallium (and its compounds)	0.338249	1229.943239		kg
NA - 40	Vanadium (and its compounds)	0.021811	442.306033		tonnes
NA - M08	Total Particulate Matter	208.571673			tonnes

CAS RN	Substance Name	Releases	Disposals	Recycling	Unit
NA - M09	PM10 - Particulate Matter <= 10 Microns	69.68848			tonnes
NA - M10	PM2.5 - Particulate Matter <= 2.5 Microns	17.273994			tonnes

Version: 4.1.9.4214-069